



Moldavian Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics

Official IFAGG member in Moldova

International Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics, IFAGG is informing you officially with this letter.

According IFAGG statues there can be only one (1) official A-member from each country (IFAGG statues point 3.2.1.).

IFAGG A-member from Moldova is "Moldavian Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics". Moldovan Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics is the highest authority in Moldova concerning all matters relating Aesthetic Group Gymnastics nationally. Moldavian Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics have fulfilled all their obligations toward IFAGG always correctly.

For IFAGG events and competitions only the official member of IFAGG can nominate participants. IFAGG is the supreme authority on all matters relating to International Aesthetic Group Gymnastics.

Sincerely.

Tatiana Miroshnychenko

President of IFAGG

Paivi Ahlroos-Tanttu Executive Director

This is to certify that Tationa Miroshnychenko and Paur Ahlross-Tanthy are auticized to sign for International Federation

Hell si

23. 12. 2016

UUDENMAAN MAISTRAATTI LOCAL REGISTER OFFIGE OF JUSIMAA ALBERTINKATU 25 00180 HELSINKI FIJILAND TEL. +358 2 955 36222

International Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics, IFAGG Hämeentie 103 E, 00550 Helsinki, Finland Tel. +358 44 304 3708 office@ifagg.com|www.ifagg.com

TONI RUOTSALAINEN henkikirjoittaja, julkinen notaari häradsskrivare, notarius publicus

